The Company will 
start test marketing soon and shall commence 
commercial production in FY24.

6.	 SHARE CAPITAL
Pursuant to the approval of shareholders through 
postal ballot dated 11 June 2022, the authorized 
share capital of your Company increased from 
₹ 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crores) to 
₹ 60,00,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty Crores).

381

Global Net Worth (INR Crores)

2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

133 156 199 216 237 258
305

443 483
456

573
620

680
741

854

1,191

1,298Net- Worth and Book-Value per share